

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 32 Wednesday 6 February 2013 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Independent Broad-based Anti-corruption Commission Amendment (Investigative Functions) Act 2012

PROCLAMATION OF COMMENCEMENT

I Marilyn Warren, Lieutenant-Governor of Victoria, as the Governor's Deputy, with the advice of the Executive Council and under section 2 of the **Independent Broad-based Anti-corruption Commission Amendment (Investigative Functions) Act 2012**, fix 10 February 2013 as the day on which that Act comes into operation.

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria on 5th February 2013

(L.S.)

MARILYN WARREN
Lieutenant-Governor,
as the Governor's Deputy
By His Excellency's Command
ANDREW McINTOSH
Minister responsible for the
establishment of an anti-corruption commission

Independent Broad-based Anti-corruption Commission Amendment (Examinations) Act 2012

PROCLAMATION OF COMMENCEMENT

I Marilyn Warren, Lieutenant-Governor of Victoria, as the Governor's Deputy, with the advice of the Executive Council and under section 2 of the **Independent Broad-based Anti-corruption Commission Amendment (Examinations) Act 2012**, fix 10 February 2013 as the day on which the remaining provisions of that Act come into operation.

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria on 5th February 2013

(L.S.)

MARILYN WARREN
Lieutenant-Governor,
as the Governor's Deputy
By His Excellency's Command
ANDREW McINTOSH
Minister responsible for the
establishment of an anti-corruption commission

Victorian Inspectorate Amendment Act 2012

PROCLAMATION OF COMMENCEMENT

I Marilyn Warren, Lieutenant-Governor of Victoria, as the Governor's Deputy, with the advice of the Executive Council and under section 2 of the Victorian Inspectorate Amendment Act 2012, fix 10 February 2013 as the day on which that Act comes into operation.

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria on 5th February 2013

(L.S.)

MARILYN WARREN
Lieutenant-Governor,
as the Governor's Deputy
By His Excellency's Command
ANDREW McINTOSH
Minister responsible for the
establishment of an anti-corruption commission

SPECIAL

S 32

Integrity and Accountability Legislation Amendment Act 2012

PROCLAMATION OF COMMENCEMENT

I Marilyn Warren, Lieutenant-Governor of Victoria, as the Governor's Deputy, with the advice of the Executive Council and under section 2(4) of the **Integrity and Accountability Legislation Amendment Act 2012**, fix 10 February 2013 as the day on which the remaining provisions of that Act, except Part 8, come into operation.

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria on 5th February 2013

(L.S.)

MARILYN WARREN
Lieutenant-Governor,
as the Governor's Deputy
By His Excellency's Command
ANDREW McINTOSH
Minister responsible for the
establishment of an anti-corruption commission

Protected Disclosure Act 2012

PROCLAMATION OF COMMENCEMENT

I, Marilyn Warren, Lieutenant-Governor of Victoria, as the Governor's Deputy, with the advice of the Executive Council and under section 2 of the **Protected Disclosure Act 2012**, fix 10 February 2013 as the day on which that Act comes into operation.

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria on 5th February 2013

(L.S.)

MARILYN WARREN
Lieutenant-Governor,
as the Governor's Deputy
By His Excellency's Command
ANDREW MCINTOSH
Minister responsible for the
establishment of an anti-corruption commission

Public Interest Monitor Act 2011

PROCLAMATION OF COMMENCEMENT

I Marilyn Warren, Lieutenant-Governor of Victoria, as the Governor's Deputy, with the advice of the Executive Council and under section 2 of the **Public Interest Monitor Act 2011**, fix 10 February 2013 as the day on which the remaining provisions of that Act come into operation.

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria on 5th February 2013

(L.S.)

MARILYN WARREN
Lieutenant-Governor,
as the Governor's Deputy
By His Excellency's Command
ANDREW McINTOSH
Minister responsible for the
establishment of an anti-corruption commission

S 32

Evidence Amendment (Journalist Privilege) Act 2012

PROCLAMATION OF COMMENCEMENT

I Marilyn Warren, Lieutenant-Governor of Victoria, as the Governor's Deputy, with the advice of the Executive Council and under section 2(1) of the **Evidence Amendment (Journalist Privilege) Act 2012**, fix 10 February 2013 as the day on which Parts 5 and 10 of that Act come into operation.

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria on 5th February 2013

(L.S.)

MARILYN WARREN Lieutenant-Governor, as the Governor's Deputy By His Excellency's Command ROBERT CLARK Attorney-General

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000
()	Telephone	1300 366 356
FAX	Fax	(03) 9208 3316